503050644 11/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3097244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NO. 14/251,298 INCORRECTLY RECORDED AGAINST THE APPLICATION TO THE CORRECT SERIAL NO. TO 14/512,928 previously recorded on Reel 032841 Frame 0344. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ENTIRE RIGHT AND INTEREST.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JYOTIRMOY MAZUMDER	04/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN	
Street Address:	1600 HURON PARKWAY, 2ND FLOOR	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48109-2590	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14251928	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: wilson@reising.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES D. STEVENS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7935-3060-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. SUE WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/K. Sue Wilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Recordation#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034179 FRAME: 0570** 503050644



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 8, 2014

PTAS

JAMES D. STEVENS P.O. BOX 4390 TROY, MI 48099-4390

502799133

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/07/2014 REEL/FRAME: 032841/0344

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 7935-3060-3

ASSIGNOR:

MAZUMDER, JYOTIRMOY DOC DATE: 04/14/2014

ASSIGNEE:

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF

MICHIGAN

1600 HURON PARKWAY

2ND FLOOR

ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48109-2590

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14251298 FILING DATE: 04/11/2014

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CLADDED METAL STRUCTURES

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Jyofirmoy Mazumder	, residing at <u>5047</u> i	Birkdale Dr., Ann Arbor, MI 48103-9743
(Full themse of Assingues & 1)	No. so	(Restinge Address)
[Pull Name of Assignar 72]	, residing at	[Heristenes Ashress]
20, six saisin 50 creditaire velt	e à c	(MOTHERE MORTES)
[Full Nation of Airsigner #3]	, residing at	[Hesiomee Aldrest]
Se no tennesia seridata nest	¢-a•	presionice sociality
Fruit Massie of Assignor 94)	, residing at	fibrishence Address [
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:	
	The Dependent of the Links	norths of Stinhillon
	Full Legal Name of	ersity of Michigan , located at
1600	0 Huron Parkway, 2nd F	loor, Ann Arbor, MI 48109-2590
0		
(neremaner retemped to as A	issignee), its successors	, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right,
		e inventions and discoveries set forth in the application
for United States Letters pat		construction of the second construction is the second construction of the s
	UNEWICAL VAPOR DE	POSITION AND SURFACE MODIFICATION
which can be identified in the	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
(3)	the strategies resources & contrast to	and the second and a second and
Serial No. 14/251,9	28 filed April 1	14, 2014
names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or other	i its election, and we her legal representatives,	and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or sereby assign, self and set over to said Assignee, its all rights of priority in and to said inventions and assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in
	·	¥
and all papers, including app to perform any and all acts deem necessary to secure th	plications for Letters Pat which said Assignee, it ereto the rights herein as	rs, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any ent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and a successors, assigns or other legal representatives may signed, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and tent with the rights granted herein.
Date: <u>4 //4 //4</u>	windowsky.	Angelin
This Form should be notorised or othe	resise legalized in the space below	Jyolimoy Merunder
I hereby certify that Jyotirmoy Ma	aromdox nareanolu	
known to me, appeared before m		
April, 2014 and affixed his signat		***************************************
* D		
Xaura K. Vespagiani ?	Notary Public County of Wayne,	
	acting in Washtenaw	
	tate of Michigan	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390